
Subject: FW: FOIA request
From: Reginald Rogers <Reginald.Rogers@arkansas.gov>
Date: 3/2/2021, 11:46 AM
To: ScoƩ Gray <scoƩ@graymediacorp.com>, Dan4945 <dan.sullivanar53@gmail.com>
CC: "Laura Shue (ADH)" <Laura.Shue@arkansas.gov>, "Charles Thompson (ADH)"
<Charles.Thompson@arkansas.gov>, "Brian Nichols (ADH)" <Brian.Nichols@arkansas.gov>, "Tressa
Williams (ADH)" <Tressa.Williams@arkansas.gov>, "Michael St. Clair"
<Michael.StClair@arkansas.gov>, "MaƩ Gilmore (ADH)" <MaƩ.Gilmore@arkansas.gov>, Meg Mirivel
<Margaret.Mirivel@arkansas.gov>, "Danyelle McNeill (ADH)" <Danyelle.McNeill@arkansas.gov>,
Gavin Lesnick <Gavin.Lesnick@arkansas.gov>, Terry Paul <Terry.Paul@arkansas.gov>, "Richard
McMullen, Ph.D." <Richard.McMullen@arkansas.gov>, Cassie Cochran
<Cassie.Cochran@arkansas.gov>

Please find aƩached documents that you have requested. These are environmental health (food service
establishments) complaints. No civil penalƟes (or fines) have been assessed or imposed for the Ɵmeframe that you
requested for either cosmetology or environmental health.

Reginald A. Rogers
Deputy General Counsel                                                                                                     
Arkansas Department of Health
4815 W. Markham St., Slot 31
LiƩle Rock, Arkansas 72205-3867

Phone : (501) 661 - 2609
Cell : (501) 944 - 2962
Fax : (501) 661 - 2357
Email: reginald.rogers@arkansas.gov

From: Jeff Jackson (ADH) <Jeff.Jackson@arkansas.gov>
Sent: Monday, March 1, 2021 12:03 PM
To: Richard Murphree <Richard.Murphree@arkansas.gov>; Reginald Rogers <Reginald.Rogers@arkansas.gov>; Terry
Paul <Terry.Paul@arkansas.gov>; Richard McMullen, Ph.D. <Richard.McMullen@arkansas.gov>
Subject: RE: FOIA request

Please find the aƩached documents in response to this request. I have included the complaints from both systems, as
well as the inspecƟons from both inspecƟon reporƟng tools for the Ɵmeframe indicated. As well as an email I received
in response to the King Pin Facility Richard Murphree provided.

To the best of my knowledge and recollecƟon, these are all of the documents that I possess.
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